EAGLE LANDING

GENERAL INFORMATION

CABLE | INTERNET | PHONE
AT&T
DirecTV
Dish Network
Comcast Cable

EMERGENCY NUMBERS
Fire Department #26
Clay County Sheriff (Non-emergency)
Call 911 for Emergency
Poison Control

HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
The CAM Team

HOSPITALS
St. Vincent’s Hospital — Clay
Orange Park Medical Center
Baptist Medical Center
Wolfson Children’s Hospital

NEWSPAPERS
Florida Times-Union
Clay Today/Clay County Leader

POST OFFICE
116 Oakleaf Village Parkway
225 College Drive

SCHOOLS
Clay County District
Discovery Oaks Elementary
Oakleaf Junior High
Oakleaf High School

UTILITIES
Clay Electric
Clay Utility — Water
Sawyer Gas — Propane
Wilford Propane Gas
Trash — Advanced Disposal

EAGLE LANDING
South Village CDD Mgmt Services
Aquatics & Residents Center
Athletic, Fitness & Tennis Complex
Eagle Landing Golf Club
The Landing Bar & Giill
Membership Service (Amenity Access)
Sales & Information

MISCELLANEOUS

Alligator Hotline (866) 392-4286
Auto Tags (904) 269-6320
Driver’s License (904) 269-1400
Mailbox Replacement (904) 724-2422

888
800
888
800

757-6500
531-3000
825-2557
266-2278

(904) 269-1047
(904) 264-6512

(800) 222-1222

(904) 278-2338

904
904
904
904

602-1000
639-8500
202-2000
202-8000

Py

(904) 359-4255
(904) 264-3200

(904) 778-0360
(904) 272-2709

904
904
904
904

336-6500
336-4275
336-5775
336-8375

Py
—_ — — ~—

(904) 272-2456
(904) 272-5999
(904) 781-8400
(904) 264-2311
(904) 695-0500

904
904
904

940-5850
291-3535
291-4343

904
904
904) 291-7200

637-0600

Animal Control
Safe Animal Shelter
Voter Registration
Tax Collector

(904)

(904)

(904)

(904) 291-5600 x 1
(904)

(904) 291-4343 x 116
(

Initial Date

www.att.com
www.directv.com
www.dish.com
www.comcast.com

Approx. .5 miles from EL Entrance

Kathy Melton, Community Mgr

oneclay.net
oneclay.net/Page/91
olj.oneclay.net
ohs.oneclay.net

clayelectric.com
clayutility.org
sawyergasfl.com
wilfordpropane.net

Monday — Trash | Friday — Recycles & Yard Waste

eaglelandingfl.com eastwestrealtyfl.com

904
904
904
904

269-6342
276-7223
269-6350
269-6320
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